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2026 BMSSC Classic - Event Results

Event: Big Bore Revolver
SAMSSA N Name Ram Turkey Pig Chicken Total Shoot off Group

1

R046 HA Rossouw 8 8 10 10 36 Overall

R049 AD Rossouw 8 6 9 10 33 Overall

I008 PC Immelman 8 5 8 10 31 Overall

E074 HS Enslin 4 6 10 10 30 Overall

L069 MF Louw 3 8 9 10 30 Overall

W058 JR Wood 5 7 6 9 27 Overall

O025 G Osthoff 2 6 7 9 24 Overall

G063 B Grobbelaar 6 9 0 0 15 Overall

J062 L Jooste 3 0 2 2 7 Overall

Event: Big Bore Production
SAMSSA N Name Ram Turkey Pig Chicken Total Shoot off Group

2

R049 AD Rossouw 9 10 10 10 39 Overall

G063 B Grobbelaar 9 10 10 10 39 Overall

R046 HA Rossouw 9 8 10 10 37 Overall

I008 PC Immelman 8 8 10 10 36 Overall

E074 HS Enslin 8 5 9 8 30 Overall

L069 MF Louw 7 7 7 9 30 Overall

J062 L Jooste 2 6 4 5 17 Overall

Event: Big Bore Standing
SAMSSA N Name Ram Turkey Pig Chicken Total Shoot off Group

3

G063 B Grobbelaar 6 5 10 8 29 Overall

R046 HA Rossouw 8 6 8 6 28 Overall

S127 HB Siebert 4 6 7 8 25 Overall

L069 MF Louw 3 6 8 8 25 Overall

I008 PC Immelman 5 1 5 8 19 Overall

E074 HS Enslin 5 5 4 4 18 Overall

R049 AD Rossouw 2 3 6 6 17 Overall

J062 L Jooste 1 2 4 6 13 Overall

W058 JR Wood 1 0 4 4 9 Overall

Event: Big Bore Unlimited
SAMSSA N Name Ram Turkey Pig Chicken Total Shoot off Group

4

G063 B Grobbelaar 8 8 5 10 31 Overall

I008 PC Immelman 6 7 8 10 31 Overall

R046 HA Rossouw 6 6 9 9 30 Overall

R049 AD Rossouw 6 5 8 10 29 Overall

L069 MF Louw 2 6 9 9 26 Overall

E074 HS Enslin 4 7 6 8 25 Overall

J062 L Jooste 0 0 2 4 6 Overall



2026

2026 BMSSC Classic - Event Results

Event: Small Bore Revolver
SAMSSA N Name Ram Turkey Pig Chicken Total Shoot off Group

5

O025 G Osthoff 8 7 10 10 35 Overall

O042 J Olivier 7 9 9 10 35 Overall

R049 AD Rossouw 7 8 10 10 35 Overall

I008 PC Immelman 7 8 9 9 33 Overall

L069 MF Louw 6 7 10 10 33 Overall

S127 HB Siebert 6 7 9 10 32 Overall

G063 B Grobbelaar 6 6 9 10 31 Overall

M169 IM Maasdorp 8 4 8 9 29 Overall

M167 M Maasdorp 6 8 6 8 28 Overall

B146 AJ Botha 4 5 9 8 26 Overall

V367 J van Lill 5 3 10 7 25 Overall

I011 V Immelman 3 4 8 9 24 Overall

L114 T Lambrechts 6 1 8 8 23 Overall

V369 R van Lill 5 3 6 6 20 Overall

R046 HA Rossouw 8 6 0 1 15 Overall

Event: Small Bore Production
SAMSSA N Name Ram Turkey Pig Chicken Total Shoot off Group

6

O025 G Osthoff 10 8 10 10 38 Overall

G063 B Grobbelaar 10 8 10 10 38 Overall

M167 M Maasdorp 9 8 10 10 37 Overall

S127 HB Siebert 8 7 10 10 35 Overall

L069 MF Louw 7 9 10 9 35 Overall

I008 PC Immelman 6 8 9 10 33 Overall

M169 IM Maasdorp 6 8 9 10 33 Overall

L114 T Lambrechts 5 7 10 10 32 Overall

L085 D-AE Louw 6 6 10 9 31 Overall

O042 J Olivier 9 5 9 7 30 Overall

V367 J van Lill 6 7 7 10 30 Overall

V369 R van Lill 8 4 10 7 29 Overall

R046 HA Rossouw 6 3 10 10 29 Overall

R049 AD Rossouw 4 8 9 8 29 Overall

I011 V Immelman 3 8 8 8 27 Overall

B146 AJ Botha 3 10 10 3 26 Overall

Event: Small Bore Standing
SAMSSA N Name Ram Turkey Pig Chicken Total Shoot off Group

7

R046 HA Rossouw 5 3 8 9 25 Overall

L069 MF Louw 2 6 7 9 24 Overall

S127 HB Siebert 6 1 8 8 23 Overall

R049 AD Rossouw 4 2 7 7 20 Overall

L114 T Lambrechts 2 6 6 6 20 Overall

M167 M Maasdorp 3 4 5 7 19 Overall

G063 B Grobbelaar 3 2 6 8 19 Overall

I008 PC Immelman 3 2 6 8 19 Overall

O042 J Olivier 4 2 6 4 16 Overall

B146 AJ Botha 0 5 4 7 16 Overall

I011 V Immelman 2 1 5 7 15 Overall

W058 JR Wood 1 2 4 7 14 Overall

L085 D-AE Louw 0 2 5 6 13 Overall

M169 IM Maasdorp 2 1 5 4 12 Overall

V369 R van Lill 2 2 3 4 11 Overall

O025 G Osthoff 1 1 5 4 11 Overall

V367 J van Lill 1 0 5 3 9 Overall
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2026 BMSSC Classic - Event Results

Event: Small Bore Unlimited
SAMSSA N Name Ram Turkey Pig Chicken Total Shoot off Group

8

S127 HB Siebert 6 6 10 9 31 Overall

O025 G Osthoff 6 5 10 9 30 Overall

O042 J Olivier 7 4 8 9 28 Overall

L114 T Lambrechts 4 4 9 10 27 Overall

L069 MF Louw 5 5 6 10 26 Overall

I008 PC Immelman 7 2 8 7 24 Overall

G063 B Grobbelaar 4 1 9 10 24 Overall

R049 AD Rossouw 6 6 4 7 23 Overall

R046 HA Rossouw 2 5 8 8 23 Overall

V369 R van Lill 6 4 5 7 22 Overall

B146 AJ Botha 2 2 9 9 22 Overall

V367 J van Lill 2 4 6 9 21 Overall

M167 M Maasdorp 6 4 4 5 19 Overall

I011 V Immelman 3 4 5 7 19 Overall

M169 IM Maasdorp 1 5 6 7 19 Overall

E074 HS Enslin 1 1 7 5 14 Overall

Event: Field Pistol Production
SAMSSA N Name Ram Turkey Pig Chicken Total Shoot off Group

9

G063 B Grobbelaar 6 8 7 9 30 Overall

R046 HA Rossouw 4 7 7 8 26 Overall

S127 HB Siebert 4 5 8 7 24 Overall

R049 AD Rossouw 6 4 3 7 20 Overall

J062 L Jooste 2 4 3 6 15 Overall

J068 WJ Jooste 2 2 1 4 9 Overall

W058 JR Wood 0 0 0 0 0 Overall

Event: Field Pistol Production Any Sights
SAMSSA N Name Ram Turkey Pig Chicken Total Shoot off Group

10

S127 HB Siebert 6 7 7 9 29 Overall

R049 AD Rossouw 7 6 7 8 28 Overall

G063 B Grobbelaar 5 6 8 9 28 Overall

R046 HA Rossouw 4 2 9 7 22 Overall

J062 L Jooste 3 3 2 4 12 Overall

W058 JR Wood 0 0 0 0 0 Overall

Event: Big Bore Hunting Rifle
SAMSSA N Name Ram Turkey Pig Chicken Total Shoot off Group

11

V267 PD van de Sande 4 4 8 7 23 Overall

R027 HA Rossouw 3 7 8 5 23 Overall

C098 JG Crafford 4 4 8 6 22 Overall

B196 J Bloem 4 4 1 2 11 Overall

Event: Big Bore Silhouette Rifle
SAMSSA N Name Ram Turkey Pig Chicken Total Shoot off Group

12

C098 JG Crafford 6 6 9 7 28 Overall

V267 PD van de Sande 1 6 9 6 22 Overall

R027 HA Rossouw 4 3 5 3 15 Overall

B196 J Bloem 1 4 2 4 11 Overall

V383 SJ van Biljon 3 1 1 0 5 Overall
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2026 BMSSC Classic - Event Results

Event: Small Bore Rifle Light
SAMSSA N Name Ram Turkey Pig Chicken Total Shoot off Group

13

T233 B Theron 8 7 8 8 31 Overall

S273 D Scheepers 9 4 8 8 29 Overall

V267 PD van de Sande 7 7 8 6 28 Overall

C098 JG Crafford 5 5 10 8 28 Overall

R027 HA Rossouw 5 7 7 8 27 Overall

V374 C-B van Schalkwyk 4 6 7 10 27 Overall

V367 J van Lill 6 8 6 5 25 Overall

M176 GJ Marx 7 4 4 8 23 Overall

J063 R Jooste 6 4 6 6 22 Overall

I002 TC Inman 6 4 6 5 21 Overall

L033 JA Lombard 4 4 7 6 21 Overall

P041 R Panis 7 2 4 4 17 Overall

R089 RC Rudling 2 3 5 7 17 Overall

S238 J Seifert 3 2 7 4 16 Overall

C130 DJ Cloete 1 4 3 6 14 Overall

B196 J Bloem 5 3 4 1 13 Overall

P083 JF Pretorius 5 3 1 4 13 Overall

S277 HJ Snyman 3 2 3 5 13 Overall

B244 BK Boshoff 2 1 4 5 12 Overall

L116 S-J le Grange 1 3 3 4 11 Overall

S284 TR Swart 2 1 5 1 9 Overall

V383 SJ van Biljon 3 3 0 2 8 Overall

V276 S van de Sande 1 2 1 4 8 Overall

S280 CF Swart 1 2 1 1 5 Overall

P085 JL Pretorius 6 9 9 10 34 Jnr U/9

O052 R Olivier 8 6 8 6 28 Jnr U/14
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2026 BMSSC Classic - Event Results

Event: Small Bore Rifle Silhouette
SAMSSA N Name Ram Turkey Pig Chicken Total Shoot off Group

14

M176 GJ Marx 7 6 10 8 31 Overall

T233 B Theron 6 7 9 9 31 Overall

C098 JG Crafford 7 6 5 10 28 Overall

S273 D Scheepers 6 7 8 7 28 Overall

V374 C-B van Schalkwyk 6 5 9 7 27 Overall

V267 PD van de Sande 4 7 8 7 26 Overall

B244 BK Boshoff 4 6 8 8 26 Overall

S238 J Seifert 8 3 8 6 25 Overall

L033 JA Lombard 6 4 7 6 23 Overall

J063 R Jooste 6 3 7 7 23 Overall

R089 RC Rudling 4 6 6 7 23 Overall

R027 HA Rossouw 5 4 5 7 21 Overall

I002 TC Inman 3 6 8 3 20 Overall

V367 J van Lill 2 4 8 6 20 Overall

P041 R Panis 5 2 6 5 18 Overall

C130 DJ Cloete 4 1 4 6 15 Overall

B196 J Bloem 3 3 5 3 14 Overall

L116 S-J le Grange 2 2 3 5 12 Overall

V276 S van de Sande 4 2 2 3 11 Overall

V383 SJ van Biljon 5 0 2 2 9 Overall

S277 HJ Snyman 1 0 6 2 9 Overall

P083 JF Pretorius 2 2 2 1 7 Overall

S284 TR Swart 2 2 1 1 6 Overall

S280 CF Swart 0 0 0 0 0 Overall

P085 JL Pretorius 7 8 9 10 34 Jnr U/9

O052 R Olivier 7 5 10 8 30 Jnr U/14

Event: Small Bore Rifle Light (2nd String)
SAMSSA N Name Ram Turkey Pig Chicken Total Shoot off Group

15

T233 B Theron 8 8 9 8 33 Overall

S273 D Scheepers 8 6 7 8 29 Overall

R027 HA Rossouw 8 5 7 8 28 Overall

V374 C-B van Schalkwyk 6 5 7 10 28 Overall

V267 PD van de Sande 7 4 9 7 27 Overall

P041 R Panis 6 5 8 7 26 Overall

M176 GJ Marx 6 7 8 4 25 Overall

J063 R Jooste 7 4 6 6 23 Overall

R089 RC Rudling 5 3 7 8 23 Overall

L033 JA Lombard 6 5 6 5 22 Overall

B244 BK Boshoff 6 2 5 8 21 Overall

I002 TC Inman 5 2 7 7 21 Overall

V367 J van Lill 4 4 9 3 20 Overall

S238 J Seifert 5 5 4 4 18 Overall

B196 J Bloem 2 4 6 5 17 Overall
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2026 BMSSC Classic - Event Results

Event: Small Bore Rifle Silhouette (2nd String)
SAMSSA N Name Ram Turkey Pig Chicken Total Shoot off Group

16

V374 C-B van Schalkwyk 9 6 7 6 28 Overall

R027 HA Rossouw 9 5 7 7 28 Overall

T233 B Theron 6 6 7 7 26 Overall

M176 GJ Marx 6 3 9 8 26 Overall

L033 JA Lombard 8 3 8 6 25 Overall

B244 BK Boshoff 6 6 5 8 25 Overall

V367 J van Lill 5 5 8 7 25 Overall

S273 D Scheepers 5 4 10 6 25 Overall

J063 R Jooste 7 6 7 4 24 Overall

I002 TC Inman 5 8 7 4 24 Overall

V267 PD van de Sande 5 5 6 7 23 Overall

S238 J Seifert 4 6 8 4 22 Overall

P041 R Panis 4 4 5 4 17 Overall

B196 J Bloem 2 3 6 5 16 Overall

R089 RC Rudling 2 2 8 4 16 Overall

Event: Small Bore Rifle Light Open Sights
SAMSSA N Name Ram Turkey Pig Chicken Total Shoot off Group

20

V374 C-B van Schalkwyk 7 7 9 10 33 Overall

V267 PD van de Sande 6 7 9 10 32 Overall

I002 TC Inman 9 5 10 7 31 Overall

J063 R Jooste 7 4 9 10 30 Overall

L033 JA Lombard 6 4 8 10 28 Overall

S273 D Scheepers 3 7 9 8 27 Overall

I011 V Immelman 6 6 7 7 26 Overall

R089 RC Rudling 5 5 9 7 26 Overall

E074 HS Enslin 4 5 9 8 26 Overall

S238 J Seifert 4 3 9 10 26 Overall

B196 J Bloem 6 4 6 8 24 Overall

W044 AT Weidemann 5 7 6 6 24 Overall

B014 D Bester 7 3 7 6 23 Overall

V276 S van de Sande 2 4 7 10 23 Overall

V383 SJ van Biljon 2 4 7 9 22 Overall

W058 JR Wood 1 6 8 7 22 Overall

O046 M Olivier 2 5 6 8 21 Overall

V266 LJ van Deventer 3 5 6 4 18 Overall

V159 DJ Venter 2 3 6 6 17 Overall

S277 HJ Snyman 6 3 1 5 15 Overall

P041 R Panis 4 0 3 8 15 Overall

S239 C Seifert 0 2 4 5 11 Overall

R064 L Roos 0 1 5 4 10 Overall
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2026 BMSSC Classic - Event Results

Event: Small Bore Rifle Silhouette Open Sights
SAMSSA N Name Ram Turkey Pig Chicken Total Shoot off Group

21

I011 V Immelman 7 7 10 9 33 Overall

S273 D Scheepers 9 4 9 10 32 Overall

V374 C-B van Schalkwyk 6 4 10 10 30 Overall

L033 JA Lombard 7 4 9 9 29 Overall

R089 RC Rudling 7 4 8 10 29 Overall

J063 R Jooste 6 6 8 9 29 Overall

I002 TC Inman 6 3 10 8 27 Overall

V276 S van de Sande 5 6 9 7 27 Overall

E074 HS Enslin 5 6 7 8 26 Overall

W044 AT Weidemann 5 3 8 9 25 Overall

P041 R Panis 5 2 9 9 25 Overall

S238 J Seifert 4 5 9 7 25 Overall

B196 J Bloem 5 5 8 6 24 Overall

V267 PD van de Sande 6 3 5 9 23 Overall

S239 C Seifert 4 5 9 4 22 Overall

V266 LJ van Deventer 5 2 7 7 21 Overall

B014 D Bester 4 4 5 7 20 Overall

S277 HJ Snyman 3 3 7 7 20 Overall

V383 SJ van Biljon 2 1 8 6 17 Overall

W058 JR Wood 4 2 6 4 16 Overall

R064 L Roos 2 5 2 5 14 Overall

O046 M Olivier 1 0 4 6 11 Overall

Event: Sub 600 Air Rifle
SAMSSA N Name Ram Turkey Pig Chicken Total Shoot off Group

24

M176 GJ Marx 8 8 10 9 35 Overall

L116 S-J le Grange 9 8 9 8 34 Overall

R027 HA Rossouw 10 8 8 5 31 Overall

P083 JF Pretorius 7 5 6 6 24 Overall

R089 RC Rudling 4 5 6 5 20 Overall

O046 M Olivier 4 1 6 7 18 Overall

O052 R Olivier 7 9 10 8 34 Jnr U/14

P084 C Pretorius 6 8 7 6 27 Jnr U/14

Event: Production Air Pistol Standing (IMSSU Event)
SAMSSA N Name Ram Turkey Pig Chicken Total Shoot off Group

25

R089 RC Rudling 7 4 8 6 25 Overall

C098 JG Crafford 4 4 7 3 18 Overall

Event: Air Pistol Freestyle
SAMSSA N Name Ram Turkey Pig Chicken Total Shoot off Group

26

M169 IM Maasdorp 10 10 10 9 39 Overall

R089 RC Rudling 6 10 10 6 32 Overall

O042 J Olivier 8 6 8 9 31 Overall

B196 J Bloem 8 7 10 4 29 Overall

V369 R van Lill 8 5 10 6 29 Overall

J054 RJ Janse van Rensburg 7 6 8 6 27 Overall

L114 T Lambrechts 6 6 8 6 26 Overall

M167 M Maasdorp 10 6 2 4 22 Overall
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2026 BMSSC Classic - Event Results

Event: Air Rifle Springloaded (Pistol target distances)
SAMSSA N Name Ram Turkey Pig Chicken Total Shoot off Group

27

S284 TR Swart 8 4 8 9 29 Overall

R089 RC Rudling 8 6 7 6 27 Overall

S277 HJ Snyman 6 7 7 5 25 Overall

S239 C Seifert 4 5 9 4 22 Overall

P083 JF Pretorius 5 4 5 5 19 Overall

S280 CF Swart 3 4 3 5 15 Overall

L116 S-J le Grange 0 1 8 3 12 Overall

P085 JL Pretorius 4 6 7 5 22 Jnr U/9

B249 JW Brümmer 3 3 2 2 10 Jnr U/9

S283 RR Swart 2 1 1 0 4 Jnr U/9

S282 SH Swart 4 6 7 7 24 Jnr U/14

S281 M Swart 3 3 7 8 21 Jnr U/14

P084 C Pretorius 4 5 8 1 18 Jnr U/14

Event: Production Air Rifle Standing (IMSSU Event)
SAMSSA N Name Ram Turkey Pig Chicken Total Shoot off Group

28

T233 B Theron 7 9 10 7 33 Overall

S273 D Scheepers 9 4 7 10 30 Overall

R089 RC Rudling 8 6 8 8 30 Overall

C098 JG Crafford 5 8 7 9 29 Overall

V267 PD van de Sande 7 7 9 5 28 Overall

M176 GJ Marx 5 7 8 7 27 Overall

V374 C-B van Schalkwyk 5 6 7 9 27 Overall

L033 JA Lombard 7 3 8 8 26 Overall

B244 BK Boshoff 9 3 6 6 24 Overall

I002 TC Inman 6 4 8 5 23 Overall

R027 HA Rossouw 5 5 5 6 21 Overall

C130 DJ Cloete 3 5 7 6 21 Overall

D215 L de Jager 2 4 9 6 21 Overall

B196 J Bloem 2 5 4 6 17 Overall

L116 S-J le Grange 2 5 4 5 16 Overall

P041 R Panis 4 3 5 3 15 Overall

S277 HJ Snyman 4 2 5 3 14 Overall

V383 SJ van Biljon 3 3 4 3 13 Overall

Event: Big Bore Sport Handgun Production
SAMSSA N Name Ram Turkey Pig Chicken Total Shoot off Group

30

O025 G Osthoff 0 0 7 3 10 Overall

Event: Small Bore Sport Handgun Production
SAMSSA N Name Ram Turkey Pig Chicken Total Shoot off Group

31

O025 G Osthoff 6 3 7 4 20 Overall

L085 D-AE Louw 3 1 4 5 13 Overall

J054 RJ Janse van Rensburg 2 2 6 3 13 Overall

L106 C Laney 1 3 0 2 6 Overall

Event: Small Bore Sport Handgun Unlimited
SAMSSA N Name Ram Turkey Pig Chicken Total Shoot off Group

33

L100 HW Laney 3 4 8 6 21 Overall

L085 D-AE Louw 5 3 5 3 16 Overall

L106 C Laney 1 1 1 1 4 Overall
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2026 BMSSC Classic - Event Results

Event: Varmint Handgun Any Sights
SAMSSA N Name Ram Turkey Pig Chicken Total Shoot off Group

40

W058 JR Wood 0 0 0 0 0 Overall

Event: Small Bore Rifle Unlimited Open Sights
SAMSSA N Name Ram Turkey Pig Chicken Total Shoot off Group

48

W058 JR Wood 10 7 9 10 36 Overall

V383 SJ van Biljon 8 4 9 9 30 Overall

L033 JA Lombard 6 4 9 10 29 Overall

I002 TC Inman 5 8 8 8 29 Overall

P041 R Panis 5 6 6 10 27 Overall

V276 S van de Sande 5 5 7 7 24 Overall

V159 DJ Venter 3 2 7 7 19 Overall

Event: Big Bore Rifle Unlimited Freestyle
SAMSSA N Name Ram Turkey Pig Chicken Total Shoot off Group

49

H085 J Han 6 3 10 8 27 Overall


